M\
\/
I
O
—
S
=N
/=4

0
Z
O
T
O
-
Y
T
%
-
>
m
=
L]
0
)
<C

N
v
5

AN

L/ Sy,

)
\'/\ s i
N

VA N
»
= J)
(A —
= o v Wi W\ e = —
- ~ > :
¢ 7 S A
’ WA K
o »‘ﬂr
‘ Cy
C ~
A
e
=2

_)l_'\h.l.I\uL\’y.ﬂ\E‘!!,.»/‘!lffh*’.l",F”\ —A S w——— /i —
,n u ||d| | - 4 - E 4\ \
/1‘ F\ \ 4

5 v
% A

/]

1 — é

\V




Read all precautions and instructions in this manual before using this

equipment
N
Assembly Caution ---------——-— - 5
Part LiSt 1 === - oo oo 6
PartList2 ___ e 7
Part List 3 - o e oo oo e oo 8
PartList4 - - 9
Part List 5 = - - oo oo 10
Hardware List 1 ---------=----------—-—------- oo 11
Hardware List 2 === === === == e e oo 12
Step1------------------———m-mmmmm— - 13
Step2-------—————— - 14
Step 3 -————— === 15
Step 4 ——---——— e 16
SteP O e 17

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




Read all precautions and instructions in this manual before using this

equipment
N
Step b6 — e 18
Step 7 - 19
Step8  —mmmmmm e 20
Step9  —mmmm e - 21
Step 10 ==========-—m e 29
Step 11 === == === e 23
Step 12 === === o 24
Step 13 === e 25
Step 14 —=—=== = mm - 26
Step 15 ========= = 27
Step 16 —====—= == mm o 28
Step 17 === =— - 29

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




Read all precautions and instructions in this manual before using this

equipment
N
Step 19 — - 31
Step 20 - - 39
Step 21  m e - 33
Step 22 e 34
Step 23— - 35
Step 24 - - 36
Step25 - 37
Step26 ------------ e 38
Step 27 —— - 39
Step 28 - - 40
Step29 - 41
Step30 - 42

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




ASSEMBLY CAUTION

Please carefully read the following information before installation

Assembling requires at least two people
Do not tighten all screws before assembly is complete
Ensure that all accessories are complete. If not, please contact us via email

If you are missing any parts, or otherwise
have any warranty issues, please contact us first.

Shortcut: A Lot of People Doing That Way

To enhance your installation process for both speed and convenience,
consider removing all accessories from the box, carefully opening the
packaging, and arranging everything neatly on the floor. This preparation
can streamline your setup experience.

The following tools might help you improve your installation experience

Adjustable wranches Q% 9 z

Rubber hammers

Socket set

Electric Wrench

A
A

E‘ Cahr(t)ls(-lg?egzzaégérscrizzn Sharp objects may be o !, Heavy object. Use lifting
@ (F:)aution i smallchildren involved. Use precaution aids and proper lifting
o pets are present & and protection. techniques when moving

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




PART LIST 1

Middle Upright
Tube Right
1PC

¥

o

Middle Upright
Tube Left
1PC

R

k-

Guide Rod Base

1PC

S

Base Frame Right

1PC

ﬁ

Base Frame Left

Standard Base Foot

Upright Tube Right

Upright Tube Left

1PC 2 PCS 1PC
A9 L A12
. Base Plate M Pulley Sliding m Pulley Sliding Guide Rod
Sleeve Right Sleeve Left
4 PCS 1PC 1PC 2 PCS
Smith Guide Rod Safety Hook Sleeve Smith Bar Shock Pad 2" Spring Clip
2 PCS 2 PCS 2 PCS 2 PCS
B5 B6
Shock Pad Large Washer Spring Smith Bar Sleeve
6 PCS 4 PCS 2 PCS 2 PCS

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




PART LIST 2

Smith Bar
1PC

%N

Smith Bar Rod
1PC

Smith Bar Adapter
2 PCS

@%

Smith Guide Rod Connetor
2 PCS

&

s

&S|

L Reinforcement Plate Upper Frame Right Upper Frame Left Pull-Up Frame
2 PCS 1PC 1PC 1PC
o]
)
H "
A
Upper Connecting Upper Connecting Weight Plate Weight Selector Rod
Frame Right Frame Left
1PC 1PC 11 PC 1PC

™

s

c10 c11 D1] D2
Base Reinforcement Station Base Frame Olympic Adapter Weight Storage Pin
Plate
1PC 1PC 4 PCS 4PCS
Station Upright Frame L-Spring Pin Support Tube Moving Pulley
1PC 1PC 1PC 2 PCS

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




PART LIST 3

Cable A

(3900mm,153.5inch)
2PCS

Cable Lock Head

2PCS

&

Pulley

33 PCS

Bushing (L=12mm)

8 PCS

P

Seat Supporting Frame

1PC

Knob
3 PCS

Reinforcement Plate

3 PCS

Station Upper Frame

1PC

Right Arm
1PC

= %

Left Arm
1PC

-

Handle
2 PCS

&

Arm Foam Pad

2PCS

)

Clip Jammer Arm Frame Triceps Rope Front Insert Tube
8 PCS 1PC 1PC 1PC
F1 F2) F4
Backrest Seat Seat Frame Backrest Frame
1PC 1PC 1PC 1PC

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




PART LIST 4
F5| F6 Fgl

Pin Foam Sleeve Column End Cap Foam Sleeve Column

2PC 2PCS 4 PCS 4PCS

A e ®
Fo &1 o2

Leg Extension Arm Leg Press Pedal Frame Pedal Connecting Rod Footboard Connecting
Rod
1PC 1PC 1PC 1PC

[ ==

[Z G5 G6

Foot Pedal Pulley Stand-A Pulley Stand-B Pulley Stand-C

1PC 1PC 1PC 1PC

S i
s cs m iz

Cable B Cable C Cable D Cable E
(3610mm,142inch) (3050 mm,120inch) (4630 mm,182inch) (8930 mm,351.5inch)
1PC 1PC 1PC 1PC

H3 H4 GE He

Anti-Jumper Pulley Bushing Dip Bar Right Cable Handle

2PCS 4 PCS 1PC 2PCS

=) &

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




PART LIST 5

J Hook Right Spotter Arm Right Dip Bar Left Spotter Arm Left
1PC 1PC 1PC 1PC
gjﬁ ) Y
d 32 >
./ = \ ii [ﬁ
J Hook Left Lat Pull Down Bar Cable Bar Chain
1PC 1PC 1PC 2PCS

Bushing (L=10mm)

2PCS

)

Pulley Stand

2PCS

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




HARDWARE LIST 1
1) B H a

M10x70mm Bolt M10 Locknut M10x25mm Bolt M10x45mm Bolt

45 PCS 99 PCS 6 PCS 23 PCS

i | —

8
N\
)
N
[

H 6 8

M10x80mm Bolt Large M10 Washer M10 Split Washer M10x30mm Bolt

5PCS 6 PCS 2PCS 6 PCS

]
| (O © (o
D m  m 12

M10 Washer M10%x20mm Bolt M10 x 65mm M10 x 70mm
Carriage Bolt Carriage Bolt
6 PCS 4 PCS 2 PCS 8 PCS

M10x50mm Bolt M16 Locknut M16 Washer M8 x 20mm Bolt

2PCS 2PCS 2PCS 8 PCS

S —H
18 N 19 20

M10x75mm Bolt M10%155mm Bolt M10x60mm Bolt M12 Washer

1PC 1PC 1PC 1PC

i <] [ | ©)

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




HARDWARE LIST 2

Shaft
1PC

M10x65mm Bolt M10 Washer (D10.5*D26*2.5)
5PCS 2PCS

i

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




STEP: 1

rﬂ — s i

Guide Rod - 2pcs Guide Rod Base -1 pc M10 x 25mm Bolt - 2pcs

A12—{| | —A12

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




STEP: 2

>
D

a
%wj —0 ﬁ —0 Q l N
Middle Upright Tube Right - 1 pc Middle Upright Tube Left - 1pc M10 x 70mm Bolt - 4 pcs M10 Locknut - 4 pcs

A1]

A2

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




STEP: 3

4 f, A
T
i
Base Frame Right - 1 pc

Base Frame Left - 1pc

F'

[amma]

M10 x 70mm Bolt - 4 pcs

F’

[/ \
\! /

M10 Locknut - 4 pcs

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




STEP: 4

Base Plate - 4pcs M10 x 70mm Bolt - 12pcs

[amma]

M10 Locknut - 12pcs

" N
\\ )

N
pp Q‘
2|
i
0
0

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




o

Standard Base Foot - 2pcs Upright Tube Right - 1pc Upright Tube Left - 1pc M10 x 70mm Bolt - 8 pcs

7 \

Q /

M10 Locknut - 8 pcs

—{
2
¢
N

—0

o/ 59

~tONOe020e0e0v0O@e0+020=0R0F0Z0F0F0

S

o

~O~0O>02000e0~020+030-07050+07070
>
N

S

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754



Pulley Sliding Sleeve Right - 1 pc Pulley Sliding Sleeve Left - 1 pc

“ONMNQOwO+20a0eO~N0e QD008 0Z0F0F0ZO0

1
C

“ONOewO0O+*»0a2a0e0~N0e0+-08020R0F0Fr0F20FO0

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




STEP: 7

S

Smith S;fse Rod M10 Locknut - 4 pcs M10 x 80mm Bolt - 4 pcs

0
—

+— B1

OFRO0O&0r0a07 0O
e ———
: — 0

a O f J
—\\  \
FOTO&FOF O

\
\
T

ve}

—

!
“ONMO«OrOaOoO~O

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




STEP: 8

=Y

Safety Hook Sleeve
2 pcs

@

Shock Pad - 4pcs

Large Washer - 4 pcs

Spring - 2 pcs

"

Smith Bar Sleeve - 2pcs

®
‘0”0“o‘O.O’Owo.o~§§§§ogo'030'ogo
A\ A

)

@ @\~
-In
(a
)

—

OROBOFrO&0% 0O
S s S s S

=Y

)
~O~O®eO0OsO®0Oe0O~O
R S S—— - —

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




STEP: 9

N S

Smith Bar Rod - 1pc

Smith Bar - 1 pc

B9

A
7/
o) §>

TF B10

OF0=20ROFOFO&FOFO

* O e ég?%?o:ofoﬂoao:oso
° S) S < S © S < ©
) I
\

®
-o~o~o.o.o.oqv%§ig’
- AY LY
g B T
@

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




STEP: 10

Smith Bar Shock Pad - 2 pcs

B4

t

2" Spring Clip - 2pcs

©

Large M10 Washer - 2 pcs

©

M10 Split Washer - 2 pcs

(i

M10 x 30mm Bolt - 2pcs

~

Smith Bar Adapter - 2 pcs

S
%

o0

OROFOFO&

NOTE:

®
(J
-0»0-0;0.0.0,0.57b¥bﬁ
> \ \
& N2
( (

D

“ O~ OwOaO

S
& &\ S
A A N
~ Nz
S LU

¢ 7\L

\
- RO OFOFOFD
S L)

20+ 0~ O=0.
o L) S

B11

The bolt (8) needs to be tightened by two peoples at the same time, then tighten
Set Screw in the Smith Bar Sleeve.

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




STEP: 11

hd
5\
i —

Smith Guide Rod Connetor - 2 pcs Upper Frame Right - 1 pc Upper Frame Left - 1 pc M10 x 70mm - 4 pcs

M10 Locknut - 4 pcs

L=] =0R O 0OFr07 OF O

®
&
\ \
OC=20rRQOBOF20O&a0F0O
< S
S

“ONM Q@ QOs0aOeO~0O

~O~0O«0+0a0+0~0+0

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




12

STEP

\N J
M10 Locknut - 4 pcs

F'

M10 x 70mm - 4 pcs

Pull-Up Frame 1 pc r

Reinforcement Plate- 2 pcs

!

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754



STEP: 13

c10 C11 -~ '
c10) % rn l\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\_l’
M

10 x 65mm Carriage Bolt - 2pcs

Base Reinforcement Plate - 1pc Station Base Frame - 1pc M10 Locknut - 2 pcs

OROEOr0&0&0

7’&9%%7%}

Vit
~OPQ e OrDaDoeO~Oo O

The Carriage Bolts (11) will
be used in the step 17.

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




STEP: 14

Shock Pad - 2pcs Weight Plate - 11pcs Weight Selector Rod- 1 pc L-Spring Pin - 1pc

5 //I._' S =
= =\ —
p \\‘ ‘,,,‘,’/”'r

LR T

NOTE :

Orient eleven Weight Plates (C8) so that the pin holes are in the SMITH face position shown.

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




15

STEP

]
M10 x 70mm Bolt - 4 pcs r

M10 Locknut - 4 pcs

O
il
o

F'

P
Upper Connecting Frame Left- 1pc

L

QNN

s

4

527

\V4
%

9 JmESHN

vvvvvvvv

aaaaaa & mm
1 A

20202020 20 = ) LYfO 2D 20 0 wDvo~Dw~0 -
A\

g
3
pper Connecting Frame Right - 1pc

F

4
O
N
AN
(@)
(@)
(@)
-~
~—
9
(@)
X
=
S~~~
©
(@
Q]
[
O
S~
£
(@)
O
T
Q]
£
Q]
3
=
S
2
(7p]
o
=
i




16

STEP

r Large M10 Washer 4 pcs r M10 x 30mm Bolt - 4 pcs

Weight Storage Pin - 4pcs

(L
\ﬁ“mr\/// NI

N\

QLI VRN

WLNTTHLT 1 \
s

~9®l®7®60l®403®“®”

e

D2

Olympic Adapter- 4 pcs

f”

4
O
N
(QV
(@)
(@)
(@)
<
S~~~
9O
(@)
=
=
S~~~
©
(@
©
|
o]
S~
=
(@]
O
T
®
£
Q]
3
=
=
3
==
(/2]
o
=
e




STEP: 17

Station Upright Frame - 1pc Support Tube - 1pc Reinforcement Plate - 1pc

M10 Locknut - 4 pcs

S E e T

2 pcs

A\ Y
o o o o 7 o o o P O\ o o o 2
S oo oo oo oS oS RIS T

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




STEP: 18

D11 j D13 -
A\
Q f |
(=) -~
M10 Locknut - 3 pcs

Seat Supporting Frame - 1pc Reinforcement Plate - 1pc M10 x 70mm Bolt - 1 pc

M10 x 70mm Carriage Bolt
2 pcs
M

A

ﬁ
e
[
=
el
n
—4rd

@
© \\geoald

[

0
e
e e
. T o oSS
% \
_ \J
(LT (i
IR

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754



19

STEP

M10 Locknut - 3 pcs

F’

M10 x 70mm Bolt - 1 pc

a
il
o

F'

Reinforcement Plate - 1 pc

tation Upper Frame - 1pc

M10 x 70mm Carriage Bolt
2 pcs

o e
N 7= v/ ®
- @

LIS,

4
O
N
(QV
(@)
(@)
(@)
<
S~~~
9O
(@)
=
=
S~~~
©
(@
©
|
o]
S~
=
(@]
O
T
®
£
Q]
3
=
=
3
==
(/2]
o
=
e




STEP: 20

=

Right Arm - 1pc

Q

Clip - 2 pcs

e

M16 Locknut - 2 pcs

L

Left Arm - 1 pc Handle - 2 pc Arm Foam Pad 2 pcs

b [ ° o

Jammer Arm Frame -1 pc M10 x 25mm Bolt - 4 pcs M10 Washer - 2 pcs

©

M16 Washer - 2 pcs

7k
|

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




y N
\ /

M10 Locknut - 2 pcs

F

(D10.5*D26*2.5)

2 pcs

F M10 Washer

Shaft - 1 pc

= 21

STEP

A
&
o

iRy,

4/

=S s S

4
O
N
AN
(@)
(@)
(@)
h
~—
9
(@)
—
=
S~~~
©
(@
Q]
|
O
S~
=
o
O
g
Q]
£
Q]
3
3
S
E
(7p]
o
=
i




STEP: 22

B

Backrest - 1pc

<P

s

1

s N o N e O s T s M s M o Y ]

NNo o D 0D
s s o o o

DDDDDD°D°D°/
==

N

Seat - 1pc Seat Frame - 1 pc Backrest Frame - 1pc
Knob -2 pcs M8 x 20mm Bolt - 8 pcs

M

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




23

STEP

) H |
ocknut - 2pc M10 x 80mm Bolt -1 pc

r M10

| @
Leg Extension Arm - 1 p

X

t Insert Tube - 1
M10 x 75mm Bolt - 1 pc

Front Insert Tube

— ) I"VA.%
A

-

OGNy

T e o o e

AN
©

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754



Column -4 pcs

s

am Sleeve

"

==
\‘ 0'4‘\! /4
B o ’/v ,
£z
o \ I
A ;\“/

‘\\'A’; N\
| el =2 e

“’0\ —m— j‘.’i\am..y

e —
AV 6
\ N

(3
BN

/\
O

24

STEP

End Cap - 4pcs

|

Column - 2p

Foam Sleeve Column

ﬂM 2

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




25

~

[ |
|
otboard Conne

STEP

Foot Pedal - 1pc

cting Rod

1pc

Ay

f

-

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754



STEP: 26

= 0

Pulley - 6 pcs Pulley Stand-C - 1 pc Cable B (3610mm, 142 inch) - 1 pc Longe Bushing - 2 pcs
] ~ B
I— © E— ©

M10 x 70mm Bolt -1 pc M10 Locknut - 6 pcs M10 x 45mm Bolt - 4 pcs M10 Washer - 4 pcs

m,—

i —— ©)

M10 x 155mm Bolt -1 pc M12 Washer -1 pc

BT
N\

A\
) v @

Adjusting the nut here can
fine tune the wire rope.

Wi,

(%%
‘0

S 0\ ,
N
Please make sure to route the cable over or under a pulley while ¢

you assemble the cables and the pulleys.

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




STEP: 27

' : 9
& F§ P ="
Pulley - 3 pcs Pulley Stand-B - 1 pc Cable C (3050mm,120 inch) - 1 pc Pulley Stand -2 (pcs)
(. 7 - N n E
| O) ]
M10 x 65mm Bolt - 2pcs M10 Locknut - 5 pcs M10 x 45mm Bolt - 3 pcs

Please make sure to route the cable over or under a pulley while
you assemble the cables and the pulleys.

/

)
(e

L

i

I O

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




28

STEP

(6]
o
-
Q -
o 5
c
8 [a0]
n IS
< £
2 3
3
x
a | [ o
=)
s
[&]
Q.
2
\
* L
a m
0 ~ £
T 1 N
2 = X
3 S £
&> : :
@ S 2
S| OC1O 2 ©
o <
x N
o o
=)
[0
= e
) ©
8]

Please make sure to route the cable

over or under a pulley while you
assemble the cables and the pulleys.

Pulley Stand-A -1 pc

E

Pulley - 9 pcs

M10 Locknut -9pcs

10mm) - 2pcs

Bushing (L

B

0
)
)
0

22

M10 x 65mm Bolt -1 pc

D10

=12mm) - 2pcs

Bushing (L

.

W

)

W
(X3

.

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754



STEP: 29

D6 D8

[e="— bSS == (9)] /
Cable A - 2 pcss -
) Steel lock head - 2 pcs Pulley - 4 pcs
D10 N AN 4
o) O I i
Bushing (L=12mm) - 4 pcs M10 Locknut - 6 pcs M10 x 45mm Bolt - 2 pcs M10 x 20mm Bolt -2 pcs
22
)

M10 x 65mm Bolt - 2 pcs

4

D7: cable A-2 pcs
(3900mm, 153.5inch)

Please make sure to route the cable over
or under a pulley while you assemble the
cables and the pulleys.

J

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




STEP: 30

—  _. =

Anti-Jumper- 2 pcs

Pulley - 11 pcs Moving pulley - 2 pcs

o 0) i i |

Pulley Bushing -4 pcs M10 Locknut - 13 pcs M10 x 45mm Bolt - 7 pcs

10
i — H—
Please make sure to route the

M10 x 50mm Bolt - 2 pcs M10 x 20mm Bolt -2 pcs
cable over or under a pulley
while you assemble the cables

and the pulleys.

M10 x 70mm Bolt - 2 pcs

L 2 ‘
E 2 !
- J < Q
5 L ¢
N1 L)
0 < ;
0 . 5
Y ) ﬁ
i T ( )
N q H2: Cable E y— 15
z é 5 (8930 mm 351.5inch)
{ 3 1
A ﬁ T
. D6~ <o 5 D9+4+2
© 3 N = l

\

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




STEP:31

i;
[%

S

Dip Bar Right - 1 pc Cable Handle - 2 pcs

I

J Hook Right - 1 pc

7

Spotter Arm Right - 1 pc

~

Spotter Arm Left - 1pc

SN

Dip Bar Left- 1 pc

oL

J Hook Left - 1pc

m

Lat Pull Down Bar -1pc

S

N

iasnans &
Cable Bar 1pc Chain - 2pcs Cable Clip - 6pcs Rope - 1pc
G ﬁf§§$ 62 @é
Leg Press Pedal Frame - 1pc Pedal Connecting Rod - 1pc Pin - 2pcs Knob -1 pc

NOTE:

Make sure that all parts are properly
tightened before you use the HSM.

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754




FORMAT OF AFTER-SALE EMAIL

Draft saved - & X

Recipients

Amazon-1234567890-Package Lost SUBJECT EXAMPLE

Platform-Order Number-lssue

Describle your issue here

Welcome to attach the pictures to help us get more understands with your issue

© ¢ SansSerif + fT+ B I U A~

Welcome to send us some pictures to describe your
problem, which will help us better and faster under-
stand your current situation, and thus provide you with
the best solution.

(1]}
4
I
1
.
il
lml

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754



The machine you ordered has been carefully inspected
and is fully guaranteed to be in perfect working order.
This lifetime warranty covers missing parts, damaged
parts, package lost, all manufacturing and mechanical
defects, excluding malfunctions or deterioration result-
ing from accidents or negligence. with this card, you are

entitled to obtain service at any platform, such as

Amazon, Walmart, and our own website.

Please provide your Platform and Order Number to us

in the email subject.

NEED HELP?
CONTACT US FIRST.

support@gym-mikolo.com

https://www.walmart.com/brand/mikolo/10002754





